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Contact Name Office Phone Email Physical Address

Tina Hoellerer, Program Manager (DRWD) (202) 720-5766 tina.hoellerer@dm.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 28-W
Bonnie Fauber (DRWD) (202) 720-0412 bonnie.fauber@dm.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 11-W
Dwayne E. Jones (DM/OMS) - Temp. for Stephanie Byrd (202) 720-8482 dwayne.jones@dm.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 10-A
Stephanie Byrd (DM/Mngmt Svcs) - Detailed out until ~10/15 (202) 692-0347 stephanie.byrd@dm.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 10-A
Diane Green (DM/OALJ) (202) 720-6383 diane.green@dm.usda.gov South Building Rm 1049-S
Brenda S. Peterson (DM/OHRM and OSEC) (202) 690-3163 brendas.peterson@dm.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 310-W
Gloria Derobertis (OJO) (202) 720-4764 gloria.derobertis@dm.usda.gov South Building Rm 1449-S

Roxanne Lane (OSDBU) (202) 720-6058 roxanne.lane@dm.usda.gov South Building Rm 1085-S
Kylie Tucker (DM/OPPM) (202) 690-2706 kylie.tucker@dm.usda.gov Reporters Building 310-A
Annette Gray (OE) (202) 720-2251 anette.gray@dm.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 347-W
Sandra Edger (OE) (202) 720-2251 sandra.edger@dm.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 347-W
Shawnee Clinton (DM's OO - Primary) (202) 205-9422 shawnee.clinton@dm.usda.gov South Building Rm 1028-S
Bonnie Stewart (DM's OO - Alternate) (202) 690-0073 bonnie.stewart@dm.usda.gov South Building Rm 0413-S
Phyllis Morgan (OAO) (202) 720-1229 phyllis.morgan@osec.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 520-A
Debbie Duckett (DM's OHSEC) (202) 720-9867 Deborah.Duckett@osec.usda.gov South Building Rm 2452-S
Vandetta Mack (DM's OHSEC) (202) 720-2582 vandetta.mack@dm.usda.gov Office of Homeland Security

Wendy Dotson (OBPA) (202) 720-8626 wendy.dotson@usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 148-E
Vanessa Brown-Harrod (OCE) (202) 720-4793 vbharrod@oce.usda.gov South Building Rm 4419-S
Melodye Johnson (OCIO - Primary) (202) 720-9293 melodye.johnson@ocio.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 409-W
Denice Lotson (OCIO  - Alt) (202) 720-3894 denice.lotson@ocio.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 409-W
Stephanie Paden (ASCR) (202) 720-3711 stephanie.paden@ascr.usda.gov Whitten Building 327-W
Karen Baker (OC) (202) 720-2050 karen.baker@oc.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 436-W
Ron DeMunbrun (OC - Alt) (202) 400-0827 ron.demunbrun@oc.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 438-W
Robert M. Simpson Jr. (OES) (202) 720-7177 robert.simpsonjr@osec.usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 116-A
Robyn Davis (OGC) (202) 720-4861 robyn.davis@ogc.usda.gov South Building Rm 2039-S
Nazik Hillali (OGC - Alt.) (202) 720-6325 nazik.hillali@ogc.usda.gov South Building Rm 2035-S
Nicole Sharp (OIG) (202) 720-9117 nichole.sharp@usda.gov Whitten Building Rm 18-E (F: 202-720-4321)

Katie Thompson (OCFO-DC) (202) 720-8749 katie.thompson@cfo.usda.gov South Building Rm 3424-A
Edward Bush (OCFO-New Orleans) (504) 426-0311 edward.bush@nfc.usda.gov NFC 13800 Old Gentilly Rd, New Orleans, LA
Bernetta Burrell (OCFO-New Orleans -  Alt) (504) 426-0340 bernetta.burrell@nfc.usda.gov NFC 13800 Old Gentilly Rd, New Orleans, LA
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Alita Jordan (FSA/RMA/FAS) (202) 401-5517 alita.jordan@wdc.usda.gov South Building Rm 5724-S
Kim Deal (Alt. FSA/RMA/FAS) (202) 720-2341 kim.deal@wdc.usda.gov South Building Rm 5724-S

Constance Smith (FNS- Primary) (703) 605-0823 constance.smith@fns.usda.gov 3101 Park Center Dr, Ste 400, Alexandria, VA 22302 

Contina Edwards (FSIS) (202) 720-0467 contina.edwards@usda.gov South Building Rm 2158-S

Shannon D. Smith (FS) (703) 605-4788 sdsmith@fs.fed.us 1621 N. Kent, Rm 207 Rosslyn, VA
Ashlee Jackson (FS) (703) 605-4515 ashleejackson@fs.fed.us 1621 N. Kent, Rm 707 Rosslyn, VA

Fay Hill (NRCS) (202) 205-7517 fay.hill@usda.gov South Building Rm 6206-S
Margo Eaton (NRCS) (202) 690-1989 margo.eaton@wdc.usda.gov South Building Rm 6206-S

Tara L. Coker (MRP) (301) 851-2883 tara.l.coker@aphis.usda.gov 4700 River Road, Unit 5, Rm 1C-042, Riverdale, MD 
Alena Deloatch (AMS) (202) 205-0288 alena.deloatch@ams.usda.gov South Building Rm 2528-S
Terri Henry (GIPSA) (202) 205-8281 terri.l.henry@usda.gov South Building Rm 2548-S

Ethel Dancy (NAD) (703) 305-1601 ethel.dancy@nad.usda.gov 301 Park Center Drive Alexandria, VA 22302

Frederica Steward (NIFA) (202) 720-2364 fsteward@nifa.usda.gov South Building Rm 3866-S
Liz Parker (ARS Primary) (301) 504-1387 liz.parker@ars.usda.gov 5601 Sunnyside Ave, GWCC, Rm 3-1106E
Tamara McKinney (ARS Asst) (301) 504-1449 tamara.mckinney@ars.usda.gov 5601 Sunnyside Ave, GWCC, Rm 3-1108C

Mari Gomez (ARS Alt) (979) 260-9287 mari.gomez@ars.usda.gov 1001 Holleman Dr., East, College Station, TX 77840
Haregewien Mismaku (NASS) (202) 720-4972 haregewien.mismaku@nass.usda.gov South Building Rm 5058-S

Tiffanie Childs (Alt. RHS/RUS/RBS) (202) 692-0186 tiffanie.childs@wdc.usda.gov South Building Rm 1323-S

Forest Service (NRE/FS)

Food, Nutrition and Consumer Services

Food Safety and Inspection Service  (transitsubsidy2@fsis.usda.gov)

Farm and Foreign Agricultural Services

National Appeals Division

Rural Development

Marketing and Regulatory Programs (MRP, AMS, APHIS, and GIPSA)

Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRE/NRCS)

Research, Education and Economics (ARS, NIFA, ERS, NASS)
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